
Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 109-2219 Name: Peterson Road at IL Route 60 Intersection
Improvement, Engineering Services:  LCDOT
Change Order No. 2

Status:Type: committee action item Joint Committee

File created: In control:11/20/2009 Public Works and Transportation Committee

On agenda: Final action: 12/2/2009

Title: Joint committee action item approving Change Order No. 2, consisting of an increase of $45,168.19
for additions to the Peterson Road at IL Route 60 Intersection Improvement’s Engineering Services,
designated as Section No. 00-00098-11-CH.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2219 Petersom CO 2_20091120122229.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved and referred on to the Financial
and Administrative Committee

Public Works and Transportation
Committee

12/2/2009 1 Pass

approvedFinancial & Administrative
Committee

12/2/2009 1 Pass

Joint committee action item approving Change Order No. 2, consisting of an increase of $45,168.19
for additions to the Peterson Road at IL Route 60 Intersection Improvement’s Engineering Services,
designated as Section No. 00-00098-11-CH.

· Peterson Road at IL Route 60 Intersection Improvement, Engineering Services:  LCDOT Change Order
No. 2

· Change Orders need to be approved by the standing committees for cumulative net increases over
10%.

· The Peterson Road at IL Route 60 Intersection Improvement project is under contract with Teng and
Associates, in the amount of $614,216.30.

· The scope of work covered in this change order is for: update plats to IDOT format for parcels IDOT is
now acquiring; provide the detailed structure plans for the extension of the Squaw Creek box culvert;
and miscellaneous Phase III coordination and direct costs.

· Summary: original awarded contract - $592,483.12; Change Order No. 2 -   $45,168.19; sum of
all changes - $659,384.49.

Lake County Illinois Printed on 7/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

