Division of Transportation

Martin G. Buehler, P.E.

Director of Transportation/County Engineer

Az

74 i\: L a g( e C O u n ty 600 Wast Winchester Road
Libertyville, lllinois 50048-1381
Phone (847) 377-7400
Fax (847) 3625290

Peterson Road at IL Route 80 Intersection Improvements
LCDOT Change Order No. 2

_ Committee Action Meeting Date
TO: Public Works and Transportation Committee DATE: December 2, 2009
Financial Administrative Coittee DATE: December 2, 2009

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 2
Section No. 00-00088-11-CH

&'.A 7 i o IA AL AN P
Martin G{ Buehler, P.E.
ounty Engineer

FROM:

Joint Committee action item approving Change Order No. 2, consisting of an increase of
$45,168.19 for additions to the Peterson Road at IL Route 60 intersection Improvement's
Engineering Services, designated as Section No. 00-00098-11-CH.

« Peferson Road at IL Route 60 Intersection Improvement, Engineering Services:
LCDOT Change Order No. 2

+ Change Orders need to be approved by the standing committees for cumulative net
increases over 10%.

+ The Peterson Road at IL Route 60 Intersection Improvement project is under
contract with Teng and Associates, in the amount of $614,216.30.

¢ The scope of work covered in this change order is for: update plats to IDOT format for
parcels IDOT is now acquiring; provide the detailed structure plans for the extension of
the Squaw Creek box culvert; and miscellaneous Phase Il coordination and direct costs.

Summary:

Original awarded contract; $592,483.12
Change Order No. 2: $45,168.19
Sum of all changes: _ $659,384.49

www.lakecountyil.gov




ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSFORTATION

Request for Approval
of Change in Consultant Contract

Date: 11/18/2009 Local Agency: LAKE COUNTY
Request: No.2 . Name: Peterson Road at IL Rt 80
_ Phase Il Engineering
To: Department of Transportation Section: 00-00098-11-CH
LCDOT / SCHAUMBURG

Consultant:  Teng and Associates

| recommend that an addition be made to the above consultant contract. -

Original contract amount

The estimated work is listed below ) for services described: $592,483.12

Sum of all previous contract

change orders: $21 .7;33.18
[tem
# Description ) ‘ Additions Deductions
1 Revisions to IL Route 60 Plats from LCDOT format to IDOT format $2,348.94
2 Detailed Structural Plans at Squaw Creek Culvert Extension $37,670.01
3 Phase Il Cordination $2,299.89
4 Direct Costs $2,849.35
TOTALS $45,168.19 $0.00
NET CHANGE $45,168.19 $0.00
Net ADDITION change to date $66,901.37  which is 11.29 % of the original contract amount for services deseribed
State fully the nature and reason for change: Revised contract amount
for services described: $659,384.49

Piease see attached.

When the net increase or decrease in the cost of the contract is $10,000 or more, or the
time of completion is increased or decreased by 30 days or more, one of the fallowing
statements shall be checked.

The undersigned determined that the circumstances which necessitated this change
were not reasonably forseeable at the time the contract was signed.

The undersigned determined that the circumstances which necessitated this change
were not within the contemplation of the contract as signed.

XXX and.is authg

it D ot Date./ éz;z 9
Enginesr of Design _ Ve Date_/4 (%)
e / ‘
Approval
Recommended Date

County Engineer

APPROVED
BDEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Approved

Regional Engineer
County Engineer

On Behalf of IDOT pursuant to Agreement
of Understanding dated January 22, 2003

BLR13210 - LCDOT Adaptation (8/20/08)




* Supplement #2 Scope
Peterson Road Relocation Phase I1
Sec 00-00098-11-CH
Teng Project No. 02-3220-02

SUPPLEMENT ITEM 1 - Update Plats & Legals (0006, 0007, 0008 & 0009) (20 hours)

In September 2008, LCDOT dirécted Teng to update Plats and Legals for IL Route 60 Parcels 0006
(Saddlebrook), 0007 Trinity Mills), 0008 (Turks), and 0009 (Mateja) in accordance with the IDOT
Plat and Legal markups in order to be in compliance with IDOT Plat and Legal format. The
purpose of this revision was to allow the State to assist in the Land Acquisition along IL Route 60.
The changes included updates to the plan formats, callouts, and addition of station/ offsets. Legal
descriptions were also updated to adhere to the format requested by the State reviewers. Updates to

plats and legals required 5 hours per parcel.

SUPPLEMENT ITEM 2 — Detailed Structure Plan Development (332 hdurs!

The original scope of services included manhours only for the “TS&L (40 hours)” for the culvert
extension for the Squaw Creek Culvert under IL Route 60. It was anticipated during prime
agreement that structure ‘design’ and requirements would be determined during TS&L development
and manhours negotiated in a subsequent Supplement. The detailed structural plans required for

construction include the following:

General Plans & Elevation

General Notes, Index of Sheets

Temporary Soil Retention System

Temporary Geotextile Wall (Required for additional IL60 LTL width)
West Extension Plans & Elevation

West Extension Sections & Details

East Extension Plans & Elevation

East Extension Sections & Details

Soil Boring Logs

SUPPELEMENT ITEM 3 — Phase ITf RFI and Coordination (16 hours)

Manhours required for Phase III Coordination

DIRECT COSTS

Additional Direct Costs required for completion of Phase II design.




%00°001 6189151 00'0% SE6YSES £O'SYE'YS 0004 SLevszes LA A IR gag sjelaL
%189 SE6VR'TE GE'6Y8'ZS 5)S03 J0allQ
%605 68'667 78 00'0% 878928 BlL'S2Z'L$ £6'608% 94 uoneuipiooy || eseud| ¢
%0v €8 L0'040° 288 00°0% vE' 207 P 92°.90'02% Ly'o0z'els  [zee uoisuagxy HaAINg yaau) menbg sueld [zImonig pejetea| ¢
%0Z'S ¥6'8FE'ZS 00'0% LS PLES LE'LSZ LS Zl'ezag 0z fewlod 10d| 0} LOGOT Sield 09 8inoy 7| o) suoiSivey| L
lejoL, $18U10 sjs0D s1500 pailg | weueg ebuiy )
puBIS) JO % 1oL Ag ssomies | joeaq BpIsiNg sad pexly 98NOH-U| $ PEILUSAQ flohed SANar e ON waj)
— 'oN 8ld
X Wi T L0MMLSIA : AS OTuYeTHd ILVWILST TON gor
aye7  Anod
0000  :HOLOVH ALIXIIHWNOD %0281 : ALYy AYIHEIAD HO-11-86000-00 :uoloag
0g =10y sioul)) Je peoy Losisles  welolyg
BO0CELLL - Aiva DA 2oy
SADIAYIAS LNVLIINSNOD 40 ALVINILST 1S0D Z# INJNI1ddNS




EXHIBIT B

SUMMARY OF WORKHOURS BY TASK (PHASE I1}

SUPPLEMENT #2

Sub/ Total

Total

Revisions to IL Route 60 Plats From LCDOT to IDOT Format (0006, 0007, 0008, 0009)

20

Revise Plat Format, Callouts & Text

Parcel 0006

Parcel 0007

Parcel 0008

Parcel 0008

Wlwlw|w

Revise Plat Legal Descriptions

Parcel 0006

Parcel 0007

Parcel 0003

Parcel 0002

[0 I S 1

Detailed Structural Plan Sheets for Squaw Creek Culvert Extension

332

General Plan and Elevation

48

General Notes, Index of Sheets & BOM

20

Temporary Scil Retention System

40

Temporary Geotextite Wall

. 40

West Extension Plan & Elevation

40

West Extension Sections & Details

40

East Extension Plan & Elevation

48

East Extension Sections & Details

48

Soil Boring L.ogs

Phase lil RFl and Coordination

16

Total

368




/0008 /00°0% A4/00°0% IY/00°0% U/00°0% aley abeloay
%0 %0 %0 %0 %0
iWoo 0% Y0008 U/00°0% 14/00°0% 4/00°0$ Y/ze62s 29628 ueIuyoa .
40008 J4/00°0% AU/00°0$ ay/00°0% U/00°0% yigrees  otr'6ed losutbuz
W00 0% JY/00°0% A4/00°0% Ju/00°0% /00708 14/z8'05$  28'09% resubug Jolueg
14/00°0% 14/00°0% JU/00°0$ Y/00'0% /00703 Ju/90'68% 90°65% IaBeuely |eouyos)
ey I8M  Hed % [eled IBM Med % [eley 1BM Med % |oyeM 1BM  Med % | erey M Jed 9 sjey uopEIYISSE|D
) jyauny
0l# way 6# Wej| 8# wiaj| [# way 9# way|
o008 4/00°0% u/2e'06% iu/9/'68% el Ly a1y ebeisay
%0 %0 %001 %001 %001
AW/00°0% 14/00°0% /8y LS %G 68°'8$ %0€ dy/ze'ss %0E 4/29'628 2962 uBIuYSe |
YO00% JW/00°0% /B8 L% %0% T YAVRR %Gt o2 12g %SG u/ereet  oF'ses JosuiBug
Y/00°0$ 14/00°0% A4ree 0z$ %QF 9LoLs %0Z BT AL %S 14/Z8'05$ Z8'0S$ Jgsuibug Joueg
00 0% 14/00°0% /19'02$ %GE 1y/56°Z% %S U/16°G$ %01 /90658 90659 Jabeuepy [eajuyoe}
a1y IBM  Hed % |o1ey 3BM Med 9 [etew 36m  wed % ojey IBM  Med % [ejey 1Bm  meq o, ajey ajey uoneIISSe|D
pajejeasy juaunn
Itl 8seyd jernjonlig Rep Jo by '
G Wiy pit way £ way o# wey L# Woy|

SILVY ATUNOH IDOVUIAY

o NqIyx3

Aunog ayen
09 914 1e pY uosisied




Se'eve'e GO'0EL'E B0l 65°5.8'8 lejoL 0Z'951's =0l

00c% ol . 0e%  [EZ8/0°L% 0CES 03 08s AsaeQ biwaap f 1eBusssap
00°002 0DOZ  Ws/golLo 000s¢ 00se WS/ 0L0 soadg Buyupd
00'068'L 0SZZ  3YS/$ 09°0 |LF 20608 G019 §/019  Ws/$oLo sueid ,pex,zZ Buguud
00082 _ 0008  wsig Lo SP'GLL SY§lL  WS/$0L0 WB1X, 21 Bunung
00'00S 0g ws/g 0L [000% 00'SES'G g6l us/$ o . slepipy Bunuiug ”
. .vm.o.wm £o'00L mm_noo u:mE:uo_h_ Plodgy -
00'008 00028 sfep Lz Aepsg ov aoyaA ASAING
LG BYY 00’00t shep ol Aep/gob , B[oIYSA
0052 g oy g SOjouUd SYS 7 Wil
1805 33521 8asnoH u|
Iv.LIOoL o 13) a1y Jviol Iviod F3Ty) ajey VERD
IENETRETS 313|GWI0T 0} palinbay [BUOIHPPY a18q 01 paziiin feulBuo
104 paqnbay
[BUCIHPPY

S1SOD LOINIA 40 ILYWILST
a yaiux3 _ .




L4W 1F HOL L-86000-00
.
bELOE'S0L & 9E'T6O'PES $
. P LOE'S0L  § 9E'TEY'PSS $
YOLOE'SOL  § 9E'TEY'PSS $
VILOE'S0L  § OEE6Q'PSS $
vO'08's0L  § 9EZE9'SS $
YILOE'EOL  § OEEGD'vSS $
POLOE'SOL  § 9E'Z69'pSS $
PYLOE'S0L  § DET6O'PSS $
PY'LOE'50L  § 9ETEO'PSS $
bY'LOL'S0L & 9E'ZE0'bSS $
POLOTEOL  § 9TEE'vSS $
PYLOE'SCL  § 9ETE9'VES ¢
PILOL'S0L  § 9ETEO'PUS §
PY'LOE'SOL & 9E'ZEY'bSG $
pO'L0E'50L  § 9E'T69'bOY §
va'L08'50L  § 9£T60'pSS §
PYI0C'G0L & 9E'Z69'WES $ s
vo'I0E'S0L  § 9£'E68'pSY H
_m.mmc_mumm mm_uj_o:: YUL0E'S0L  § 9ET69bSS $
PII08'60:  § 9E'Z6D'PSG 3
POLOE'S0L  § 9EZ6O'VSE $ Tmmc_mwmm sapnjoxg
POL0E'S0L  § OE'ZER'PSS 3 - .
YOL0E'80L  § OE'ZEA'YSS $
seoss'ee 4L REEVEEED ¢ esmcc'an $ [beioesor 4 $ seges'se oz %LLE6  BOOZ/OS/LL sai200ssy g Busl (¢bzoz (AW BOOZIORILL 867P98  GUDZ/OE/LO
LWREE'SZ  § BR'99CIS § L60v5OL $[E5/SP'eLL  § 2YESTOEY $ 150v5'9L  § |61 %EL'S  ROOT/ELED seyeoossy  Buell2260Z LAW  BOOZAEIOL 98G/58  BOOZ/OZL)
E5CAY'YEZ 3 PO'REZ'PEP § $5GEY'PT Sh05'281'06L § 09ZLRGOY $ PeSsr e § (B %E0¥8  BOOZ/PHED sejeossy g Bus) |2 612 LAN  ROOZ/OEMC COLGER  BOOT/ZL/SO
LIE'RY  § EUSGIPEP § 9BZLET $|POELO'VIT  § 9EDZEOEY $ 9'ZTLZE  §[Lh %EOYE  BOOZIYHED soreossy 2 Busifll/elz 1AW soozionivo ECLSE®  R00Z/Z(/SO
EVZZLBY  § ELYLLiGY § v2iOOL'T ${ocere'srz  § 00pSOEEY [ yZesIE §fal BLGED  LODZ/ETILL s9)900ssy g Bual forgel 14W  2002/0ENML BooLze  LonZmeET
vSZ8YRY  $ OU'CBE'SBY $ 09'800°SE S{vZTTOL6LE  § DL ERONY $ 09'800'SE  § 51 %S88'ER  L00Z/6HOL sopossy ' Buolleessl 14n  Lo0ziosL BooLZe  L00ZMZUTL
E9ELO'PP  § B.205'05¢r $ $9'00Z'CH ${|v80'voz  § 9LBes'soy § ¥S'00Z'SS  § [[url-z000aEL UPOER  L00HL/L0 sajeoossy 9 Buolforsst 14N £002/81/20 GEVI08  LO0Z/0RILO
EVES'IE  § B6°0LZ'EEE $ 9S'OLLSE §||sedre’s0e & zozec'oss 3 SE0LLEL § £1-0Z05€ %LG'6L  B00T/ELAOL selepossy 3 UL LLBEL LN B00ZMEI0L LBOPBL  9O0ZILT/OL
SEORERE §|l9ste0'eze § veELs'vEE 3 SE'OEE'BE $ 2L-158pE %EL9L BOOT/SIE0 selepossy g Sue JfLBSEL LIW  DO0Z/S0/0L 088Z8¢  S00Z/90/0L
EFR09'ZE  § ZE0SE'SZE § ZoMOT'OT $[lLiese'eee  § 5o Lve'ase $ Z9'005'92 bi-ti9YE %G6'0L  SCOE/LL/B0 sejejoossy 3 BuaillorBzl LW B00Z/Z/80 VZLOBL  SO0Z/STIBO
LE0LY'GE  § LOELOLZ § 69SHELZ $[leczowese  § rosEl0iz $ BO'GVE'LZ § 04-866%E Y%EPLD  DC0TIPLILO saieoossy g Buel|l//val LAW  9002/92/20 0ZE9LL  800Z/8E/L0
6YIE9'92  § [E'BIPG9T § SOTLOL'EL SETIB0Z LY § OELBLTVE $ SO'LOLEL § 6-80¥vE %0P'B5  900Z/50/90 sajepessy g Bue)[760ZL LIN  S00Z/61/90 BY6RLL  S00Z/L0/20
BEULOE'ST  § ZOLBEVST § 856902 $]io608'0er  § ee060'62Z $ 86'569°02 § 8-19Z¥E %LELS  Q00ZZLSO sajepossy ¥ Bus)lzziel 1IN B00Z/EZISD EBLPL.  DODE/9E/SO
BZPEO'ES § ETIEVIEZ § BZTPE0'SY $ 5960018y § SEYEE'BOT § 62'v60'8S § L-L6OVE %SHPE 9002 L/t0 sojepossy 7 Bua)llsazLl 1N 9002/50/50 PLLELL  9002/21i50
ISP06'9L  § LSPOB'SOL § LLDJE'SC & || reee9'sc8  $ 9000E'DSL £ L1°026'98 § LLOvE %ATRE  BOOZALLIED sa)eossy g BuaLlyoLLL 1AW 9002/6LH0 G6LL2.  DOORNEZAD
cUeeh'EL  § 09°928'SZL § SObBI'EZ $|[Liois'ovs  § BSEEEELL ) S9'POL'EZ .§ SIPLEE %EVIT  BOOZIOL/ZO seleossy 'y Gue)lszp0L 14N 9002/20/60 | |460997  900Z/EOEG
SCSS6'6 ¢ BPOZL'O0L § PEYEE'S) 8 [oLvea'sas § +Z'593'08 $ PEPETEL § $-BBSEE BETEL  BOOT/EI/L0 sajepossy g Bua)leacol 1dw  0002/Z0/E0 L6009 - 900Z/SONE0 . L’
PIpiv'e $ vrorlvl  § Sv'0BE'D S [0L6TI'e8S & 06'0LZ'9L $ aroee's  § £pivte %P8l S00Z/SLTL sejapassy 3y Busy| " S00ZH0E/LL 566194 900Z/s0/10 : E
09'594'L  § PO'SSYZL § 8LLve'ok $ 99601065 § ¥ O6R'ED $ BLIYE'SZ § Fags: 1424 %O9GL  GO0Z/BL/LY seygoossy 3 Bualloops LIW  s00zZ/0RNLL 902092  S00Z/8LZL
BLEBLY  § POLEQiP  § comvo'cp $rElG6'aL0  $ 9o'gkusy $ 9er0'Er § L-ELLEE BTL L GOOZILEIOL soreoossy g BuslllZ008 14W_ SOUEPONLL FP2BSL  GOOEVLLL
Bgekag Wop paiejdwe slewnss joN 0LE8L'Sh & | 9E'E60'F5S 3 - $ = 3 - % | OE'E69'PES & "ﬂav:ﬂm Iopue, ToqLINN ] Jaguny 8)eg
ebeuipjoy 1o ON[EA (BT, IEaL sauzeg lejol B0 PE'EZG'65 § [poumEgiomiven] ey, % . .
paIBqWInaUn - s - § [OEBLT P8 § [PUnd AQ PEIUOD TpY
' SLEELLE  $ fpuna Al ywy eBueyd
- st - $ [21'e8r'268 § JPund 4o pepuemy
Bua) |nsuooNoRENUoD
- $ - $|8s06L' e § [[soueieg O/a
creeb'Zes § v oXd
Se8lh  |[ON Qe
UORELTION B{qBABY SeInipagkg Baleid ualEuedxg JoUdnoy, BEET ]
HOHELLIO} U] JIPNY Q0000099 § spung o reiog Tuny a WY Od GEBIZPLD § TENUoD parsniry
! $ LW %00°004 "ON ¥SEL "aN yo8fosd ssog sjuswsnipy PeAUO) JaipO
1W %000 OT0SB-0E000EHB9Z $SOF LOMWENY Mt BLEELLE  § %L9E s1opig sbueyd o jejo)
80 %000 uBisag LHEREER ¢ JUNOWY IBMY 19RAUGN -
pundg % pund juepnsuad) || aseyd Baueguinaug ep Ofd 4
ELCY00€  Nid SWdo Weweddng JusiuaAaIdW] UOaBSIRI]  UDHBOOEY 08 81 I @ Py uosielag "ON Jaedues SZEQLY ON O/d
Bjead SN0 (B) 0Z¢'svefe uoynjosey HO-L1-86000-00 OT# '20/6/8 '9u] 'se)eR0ssY g Busl
140 4 9beg .
B00Z/2 444 il "W A peiedeig




